## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Supplemental Assignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Guoshun Deng	02/10/2006
Xiaohua Cheng	02/10/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Netac Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	6F, Incubator Building, China Academy of Science & Tech Development, No. 1 Hight-tech South St., Shenzhen	
City:	Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518057	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Pa	atent Number:	6829672

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)309-6001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 309-6000

Email: nswanson@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Swanson
Address Line 1: 101 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: 065087-0001

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 065087-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Swanson

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignSupp#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0974

500077420

**\$40**.00

source=assignSupp#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0975

# SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled: ELECTRONIC FLASH MEMORY EXTERNAL STORAGE METHOD AND DEVICE for which WE are the listed inventors, the application and United States Letters Patent as identified below:

WHICH issued as United States Letters Patent Number 6,829,572;

WHICH was filed on October 13, 2000;

WHICH claims priority to Chinese Patent Application Numbers 99117225 A, filed November 14, 1999, and 00114081 A, filed February 23, 2000;

WHICH was assigned to Netac Technology Co., Ltd. on December 18, 2005;

WHEREAS Netac Technology Co., Ltd. whose mailing address is 6F, Incubator Building, China Academy of Science & Tech Development, No.1 High-tech South St, Shenzhen, Guangdong, P.R. China Post Code 518057 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the right to sue for and recover for any and all past infringement;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assigned is hereby acknowledged, WE, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, OUR entire right to sue for and recover for any and all past infringement of United States Patent Number 6,829,672 and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all reissues or reexaminations thereof;

AND, WE HERBBY covenant that WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Supplemental Assignment, and WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Supplemental Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have bereunto set our bands.

First Assignor: Guoshun Deng Address of First Assignor: 6F, Incubator Building China Academy of Science & Tech Development No.1 High-tech South St. Shenzhen, Guangdong P.R. China Post code: 518057 First Assignor's Signature Feb 10, 2006 Names of additional inventors/assignors attached 图Yes  $\square$ No

Page 1 of 2

1-NY/2006434.1

Second Assignor: Xiaohua Cheng

Address of Second Assignor;

6F, Incubator Building

China Academy of Science & Tech Development No.1 High-tech South St, Shenzhen, Guangdong

P.R. China Post code: 518057

Second Assignor's Signature

Names of additional inventors/assignors attached \( \subseteq \text{Yes} \)

**M**No

Page 2 of 2

1-NY/2008434.1

LLL161276998 XPAILENTOOZ 20/01 REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0977